FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Mack to Engrossed House Bill No. 326 by Representative Mack

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 17, delete "Cosmetologist, Esthetician, Manicurist, or Teacher" and insert
- 3 in lieu thereof "Cosmetologist cosmetologist, esthetician, manicurist, or teacher"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 3, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 6 "(b) For each application for an initial license, booth rental permit, special
- 7 permit, temporary permit, or certificate of registration for a manager, and each"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 3, line 3, after "permit" and before "or" insert a comma ","
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 3, line 4, after "beauty" delete the remainder of the line
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 5, delete "salon, each annual renewal of or" and insert in lieu thereof "shop,
- or salon, and or mobile salon, each annual renewal of such license, or the
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 10, delete "for salon" and insert in lieu thereof "for <u>a</u> salon, mobile salon,"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, line 11, delete "a salon" and the comma "," and insert in lieu thereof "such a
- 19 <u>salon or renting a booth, or the respective</u>"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 3, line 15, after "license" and before "or" insert a comma ","
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 23 On page 4, line 3, delete "equal to"